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Product Information

XGLO® & LightSystem®

RIC-F-SC6-01............
3 duplex SC adapters  
(6 fibers)

RIC-F-SCQ6-01.........
3 duplex SC adapters  
(6 fibers), aqua adapters  
(not shown)

RIC-F-SC8-01............
4 duplex SC adapters  
(8 fibers) 

RIC-F-SCQ8-01.........
4 duplex SC adapters  
(8 fibers), aqua adapters  
(not shown)

RIC-F-SC12-01.........
6 duplex SC adapters  
(12 fibers)

RIC-F-SCQ12-01......
6 duplex SC adapters  
(12 fibers), aqua adapters  
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)12-01C.....
3 quad LC adapters  
(12 fibers), beige adapters 
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)U12-01C..
3 quad LC adapters  
(12 fibers), blue adapters
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)Q12-01C..
3 quad LC adapters  
(12 fibers), aqua adapters

RIC-F-L(X)16-01C.....
4 quad LC adapters  
(16 fibers), beige adapters
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)U16-01C..
4 quad LC adapters  
(16 fibers), blue adapters
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)Q16-01C..
4 quad LC adapters  
(16 fibers), aqua adapters

RIC-F-L(X)24-01C.....
6 quad LC adapters  
(24 fibers), beige adapters
(not shown) 

RIC-F-L(X)U24-01C..
6 quad LC adapters  
(24 fibers), blue adapters
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)Q24-01C..
6 quad LC adapters  
(24 fibers), aqua adapters

RIC-F-SCE6-01.........
3 duplex SC adapters  
(6 fibers), erika violet 
adapters (not shown)

RIC-F-SCE8-01.........
4 duplex SC adapters  
(8 fibers), erika violet adapters 
(not shown)

RIC-F-SCE12-01.......
6 duplex SC adapters  
(12 fibers), erika violet adapters 
(not shown)

RIC-F-L(X)E12-01C..
3 quad LC adapters  
(12 fibers), erika violet adapters

RIC-F-L(X)E16-01C..
4 quad LC adapters  
(16 fibers), erika violet adapters

RIC-F-L(X)E24-01C..
6 quad LC adapters  
(24 fibers), erika violet adapters

Each adapter plate with icon pockets includes red, blue, black, and clear icons with paper labels. All SC and ST adapters are “universal” to support Multimode and Singlemode.

(X)

C = Standard LC Adapter
S = Shuttered LC Adapter 

* Optional Shuttered LC adapters feature a small plastic shutter door 
that opens upon insertion without touching the connector endface 
and springs back into the closed position upon removal to ensure 
protection of empty ports.

Quick-Pack® Adapter Plates
Siemon’s patented Quick-Pack adapter plates feature an integrated latch, which provides single-finger access to fiber even in fully populated enclosures. 

LightSystem®

RIC-F-SA6-01............
3 duplex ST adapters  
(6 fibers)

RIC-F-SA8-01............
4 duplex ST adapters  
(8 fibers)

RIC-F-SA12-01..........
6 duplex ST adapters  
(12 fibers)

RIC-F-BLNK-01.........
Blank adapter plate

Only recommended for 
push-pull ST connectors due 
to limited access


